



Hachette Book Group to Handle Workman Publishing Distribution & Returns

Since June 2022, *Hachette Book Group ("Hachette" or "HBG")* has been the vendor of record for *Workman Publishing*, including the *Workman, Algonquin Books of Chapel Hill, Algonquin Young Readers, Artisan, Storey Publishing, and Timber Press* imprints, which HBG acquired in 2021. Hachette Book Group is also the vendor of record for distribution clients *The Experiment* and *Familius*. With this change, all sales, order processing, and billing/collection has been handled by Hachette Book Group.

Beginning March 1, 2023, **U.S. returns** for Workman, The Experiment and Familius product should be sent to Hachette at the following address:

Hachette Book Group Attn: Returns Department 322 South Enterprise Blvd Lebanon, IN 46052

Beginning March 27, 2023, all orders for Workman, The Experiment and Familius product should be sent to Hachette under the same purchase order using the HBG account number via your preferred electronic medium, or any of the following methods:

Phone: 1-800-759-0190 (Monday through Friday 8:30am – 5:00pm EST)

Fax: 1-800-286-9471

Email: order.desk@hbgusa.com
Mail: Hachette Book Group

Attn: Order Department 185 N. Mt. Zion Rd. Lebanon, IN 46052

The payment address for invoices issued by Hachette is:

Hachette Book Group P.O. Box 8828, JFK Station Boston, MA 02114-8828 USA

As of April 1, 2023, Hachette will be distributing all Workman, The Experiment and Familius titles, which will combine with all other product distributed by Hachette to meet shipping minimums.

For additional information, please contact your Hachette sales representative, or contact Hachette Customer Service at: 1-800-759-0190.